

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Genevieve Pickle, General Manager 17400 Wheeler Road Hampton Inn Westfield, IN 46074 317.763.1900 genevieve.pickle@hilton.com

Westfield, IN Welcomes Hampton Inn by Hilton New hotel opens in the heart of 46074 near local attractions and dining

Westfield, IN and MCLEAN, Va. (Grassroots Newswire) May 2, 2017 -- Hilton's (NYSE: HLT) Hampton by Hilton brand, the global mid-priced hotel known for providing travelers with its signature Hamptonality service today announced the opening of its newest property in Westfield, IN. This 93-room Hampton by Hilton offers warm surroundings, a friendly service culture and a staff that makes sure guests are 100 percent happy. Guaranteed ™.

"At Hampton Inn Westfield, IN guests will have everything they need to ensure a happy and memorable stay," said Genevieve Pickle, General Manager. "We strive to offer consistent and quality accommodations with value-added amenities including the signature We Love Having You Here [®] Guest Welcome. The Hampton Inn by Hilton Westfield, IN is located at the intersection of US 31 and 32. This Hotel features the new Hampton Forever Young Initiative and is the closest hotel to the Grand Park Sports Campus in Westfield. Whether you are visiting the area for business or leisure, the Hampton Inn by Hilton Westfield, IN is the place for you".

Unique Hotel features include an open 2-story atrium, the mixed-use Perfect Mix Lobby, providing hotel guests a great place for informal gatherings 24-7, and a 720 sq. ft. Meeting Room designed for small sized meetings, seminars, or social gatherings. Additional features include The Treats Shop, offering guests a convenient place to purchase snack and sundry items, and a heated salt water pool providing a relaxing spot to unwind from a busy day. Traveling families and sports team will especially appreciate the coin operated onsite laundry open 24-7.

Operated by Schahet Hotels, Inc. and developed by Holladay Properties, Hampton by Hilton Hampton Inn Westfield, IN, at 17400 Wheeler Road offers guests amenities such as free hot breakfast served daily featuring delicious waffles or for the on-the-go traveler On the Run™ Breakfast Bags. Additionally, its complimentary Wi-Fi, 24-hour business center and JumpStart Fitness Center are sure to set any guest on the right track. Each guestroom includes the brand's signature Clean and fresh Hampton bed[®], microwave and refrigerator unit, 43" LED HDTV with free in-room movie channels and coffeemaker.

Hampton Inn Westfield hotel, the closest hotel to Grand Park, is conveniently located off US-31 and State Road 32 on the Monon Trail, near the Indianapolis Executive Airport, Riverview Hospital, and AgReliant Headquarters. It is in walking distance to multiple restaurants including The Stacked Pickle, Noble Romans, Bubs Burger, and Culvers.

Hampton by Hilton has long been known for its unmatched approach to hospitality. Team members proudly exhibit a unique culture described as Hamptonality. This term is defined by each hotel's approach to friendly customer service, anticipation of guest's needs, and establishing an authentic, friendly and caring culture.

Hampton Inn Westfield, IN participates in Hilton's award-winning customer loyalty program, Hilton HHonors[®]. Hilton HHonors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to benefits including an exclusive member discount, free standard Wi-Fi, as well as digital amenities that are available exclusively through the industry-leading Hilton HHonors app, where HHonors members can check-in, choose their room, and access their room using a Digital Key.

For more information or to make reservations, please visit Hampton Inn Westfield, IN <u>www.westfieldindianapolis.hamptonbyhilton.com</u> or call 317.763.1900.

###

About Hampton by Hilton

As the number one ranked franchise for the past eight years, according to Entrepreneur^{*}, Hampton by Hilton, including Hampton Inn by Hilton and Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton, serves value-conscious and quality-driven travelers with more than 2,200 properties totaling more than 223,000 rooms in 19 countries and territories. High quality accommodations and amenities, such as complimentary Wi-Fi and free hot breakfast, contribute to Hampton by Hilton ranking as a leader in its segment. Hampton by Hilton Team Members deliver friendly, authentic, caring and thoughtful service defined as Hamptonality. Hampton by Hilton is part of Hilton Honors, the award-winning guest-loyalty program for Hilton's 14 distinct hotel brands. Hilton Honors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits, including a flexible payment slider that allows members to choose nearly any combination of Points and money to book a stay, an exclusive member discount that can't be found anywhere else, free standard Wi-Fi and digital amenities like digital check-in with room selection and Digital Key (select locations), available exclusively through the industry-leading Hilton Honors app. For more information about Hampton by Hilton, visit www.hampton.com or news.hampton.com and connect online at Facebook, Twitter, YouTube and Instagram.

About Holladay Properties

Holladay Properties is a South Bend, IN based full-scale land development, design/build and fully-integrated real estate company, as well as one of the largest medical office management firms in the country. Since 1991, Holladay's hospitality division has grown to be recognized as one of the premier hotel owners and developers in the Midwest and a proven leader in the development of a wide spectrum of hotel brands. Holladay owns and maintains an active role in the management of 11 plus hotels in 8 different markets. Visit Holladay on the web at www.holladayproperties.com.

About Schahet Hotels, Inc.

Founded in 1962 by Sam Schahet, Indianapolis based Schahet Hotels, Inc. is a driven hotel management company committed to living the hospitality culture that excels in associate development, guest experiences and investor returns. To learn more about Schahet Hotels, Inc., their other managed hotel properties located throughout central Indiana and upstate New York, as well as their hotel management consulting services, visit www.schahethotels.com.